Entities accounted for using equity method

FY2023 Results｜Capital Expenditures, etc.

*India is total of 5 subsidiaries (Marui Suzuki India (Including SMG), SMIPL, TDSG, SRDI, Suzuki Digital).

30
30

© Suzuki Motor Corporation, 2024. All rights reserved. 30

Exchange

sensitivity*2 Impact amount

( yen ) ( yen ) ( yen ) (%) ( bln yen ) ( bln yen )

Euro 157 141 +16 +11.2% +2.7 +30.2

Mexican Peso 8.35 6.91 +1.44 +20.8% +0.9 +17.8

Indian Rupee 1.76 1.70 +0.06 +3.5% +3.8 +13.6

Sterling Pound 182 163 +19 +11.3% +0.9 +10.1

US Dollar 145 136 +9 +6.7% +1.3 +8.6

South African Rand 7.72 7.99 -0.27 -3.4% +0.6 -1.9

Pakistan Rupee 0.51 0.61 -0.10 -16.4% +0.3 -4.3

Others*1 - - - - +1.3 +8.7

Total +11.8 +82.8

*1 Others… Of the impact amount +8.7 bln yen: Polish Zloty +3.7 bln yen, Australian Dollar +1.3 bln yen etc.

*2 Exchange sensitivity… Represents the impact on operating profit when the rate of each currency increased by 1% yen

FY2023

('23/4-'24/3)

FY2022

('22/4-'23/3)

Effect of ForEX rates

in operating profitChange

from FY2022

FY2023 Results｜Foreign Exchange Rates

31
31

© Suzuki Motor Corporation, 2024. All rights reserved. 31

205.6
234.2

260.0269.9

321.5

400.0

177.3
197.2 200.0

FY22 FY23 FY24

R&D Expenses

Capital Expenditures

Depreciation Expenses

IFRS J-GAAP
FY2023

Result
Change

Capital

Expenditures
321.5 +78.5

Depreciation

Expenses
200.0 207.5 197.2 +10.3

R&D Expenses 260.0 260.0 234.2 +25.8

(Billions of yen)

Comparison with FY2023

400.0

FY2024 Forecast

The Next Year Forecast｜Capital Expenditures and ForEX Rates, etc.

(Forecast)

Capital Expenditures・Depreciation Expenses・
R&D Expenses

Foreign Exchange Rates

( yen ) ( yen ) ( yen ) (%) ( bln yen ) ( bln yen )

Mexican Peso 8.55 8.35 +0.20 +2.4% +0.9 +2.2

Colombian Peso 0.037 0.036 +0.001 +3.4% +0.2 +0.8

Sterling Pound 184 182 +2 +1.3% +0.5 +0.6

US Dollar 145 145 +0 +0.3% +1.4 +0.4

Euro 157 157 +0 +0.2% +2.2 +0.3

Indonesian Rupiah 0.0092 0.0095 -0.0003 -3.2% +0.3 -1.0

Indian Rupee 1.75 1.76 -0.01 -0.6% +3.8 -2.2

Others*1 ー ー ー ー +2.2 -1.3

+11.5 ±0

*1 Others… Of the impact amount -1.3 bln yen: Thai Baht  -0.2 bln yen etc.

*2 Exchange sensitivity… Represents the impact on operating profit when the rate of each currency increased by 1% yen

Effect of ForEX rates

in operating profit

Effect of ForEX rates total

Impact

amount

Exchange

sensitivity*2

Change

Comparison with FY2023

FY2024

Forecast

FY2023

Result

32
32

© Suzuki Motor Corporation, 2024. All rights reserved. 32

Shareholder Return｜Dividend per share

Dividend : Annual dividend (planned) 122 yen (up 22 yen from FY2022) : Record-high

Acquisition of Treasury Shares : Acquired 20 billion yen (3,768 thousand shares) (equivalent to 7.5% return ratio)